

## Lockheed Martin President and CEO to Speak at Citi's 2021 Global Industrials Virtual Conference

February 10, 2021

BETHESDA, Md., Feb. 10, 2021 /PRNewswire/ -- Lockheed Martin (NYSE: LMT) will webcast live a presentation by President and CEO James Taiclet at Citi's 2021 Global Industrials Virtual Conference on Wednesday, Feb. 17, 2021, from 9:40 a.m. to 10:20 a.m. EST.

Access to the webcast will be available at: <a href="http://www.lockheedmartin.com/investor">http://www.lockheedmartin.com/investor</a>. An audio replay will be available for two weeks following the presentation.

## **About Lockheed Martin**

Headquartered in Bethesda, Maryland, Lockheed Martin Corporation is a global security and aerospace company that employs approximately 114,000 people worldwide and is principally engaged in the research, design, development, manufacture, integration and sustainment of advanced technology systems, products and services.

View original content: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/lockheed-martin-president-and-ceo-to-speak-at-citis-2021-global-industrials-virtual-conference-301225872.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/lockheed-martin-president-and-ceo-to-speak-at-citis-2021-global-industrials-virtual-conference-301225872.html</a>

SOURCE Lockheed Martin

Media Contact - Trent Perrotto, director, Global Media Relations, +1 301-214-3504; trent.j.perrotto@lmco.com; Investor Relations Contacts - Greg Gardner, vice president, Investor Relations, +1 301-897-6584; greg.m.gardner@lmco.com, or David Weston, director, Investor Relations, +1 301-897-6455; david.weston@lmco.com